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SciELO – Scientific Electronic Library Online

Launched in Brazil,1997 through a
FAPESP research project
the State of São Paulo Research Foundation
and partnered by BIREME/PAHO/WHO
Latin American and Caribbean Center on Health Sciences

General Objective
To contribute to the development of research 
by improving the communication of its results

Specific Objective
To publish journals online in open access
To improve the quality of national journals

taking the opportunity of 
moving the publication of 
journals online – build an 
index to complement 
Journal Citation Reports

W. W. GIBBS, 
Lost science in the Third World, 
Scientific American, 273 (1995) 



Online publication in the Web to re-structure the 
production of the scientific information flow

Classic model
fixed instances separated in space and time

1 2 3 4 5 user

Internet

Web-Virtual model:
convergence of instances to the same virtual space

1 2 3 4 5 user

SciELO
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SciELO – Scientific Electronic Library Online

Launched in Brazil in 1997 through a
FAPESP research project
The State of São Paulo Research Foundation
partnered by BIREME/PAHO/WHO
Latin American and Caribbean Center on Health Sciences

Early adoption by Chile in 1998 under the leadership of
CONICyT-National Commission for Scientific and Technological Research

SciELO evolved networking national and thematic 
collections since 2000

supported by CNPq (Brazil National Research Council) since 2002
institutional/legal infrastructure provided by FapUNIFESP since 2008

Foundation of Federal University of São Paulo 



SciELO Network – titles from 1997 to 2009

year titles
1997 10
1998 28
1999 41
2000 79
2001 105
2002 143
2003 183
2004 221
2005 271
2006 334
2007 496
2008 533
2009 623

SciELO - number of journals per year
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Certified 
Collections 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

200
3 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Brazil 10 25 35 54 66 92 114 134 144 158 203 209

Chile 3 6 20 26 32 39 46 50 56 69 70

Cuba 5 5 11 15 18 19 22 23

Argentina 4 4 18 33 43

Colombia 4 7 9 46 54

Portugal 5 5 9 17 20

Spain 3 7 12 18 24 27 34 36

Social Sciences 5 12 29 29

Venezuela 6 18 35 38

Public Health 5 5 7 7 8 8 8 8 11

Total 10 28 41 79 105 143 183 221 271 334 496 533

% of growth 0 180 46.4 92.7 32.9 36.2 28 20.8 22.6 23.2 48.5 7.46

SciELO Network, 2008

Evolution of the network by national 
collection and number of titles



Certified in development
Collections Start Titles Collections Start Titles
Argentina 2004 62 Bolívia 2009 8
Brazil 1997 212 Costa Rica 2000 9
Chile 1998 86 Mexico 2003 55
Colombia 2004 84 Paraguai 2007 3
Cuba 2001 32 Peru 2004 12
Portugal 2004 26 South Africa 2009 10
Venezuela 2000 49 Uruguay 2005 8
Spain 2001 44 West Indian 2006 1
Public Health 2000 12 Total 106
Social Sciences 2006 33
Total 640

SciELO Brazil collection operates as 
the laboratory for testing, innovation 
and maintenance of the methodology 
and technology 

SciELO Network collections, August 2010

Open access – interoperable

--- OAI protocol
--- Web Services protocols
--- RSS





Latin America, Caribbean
Portugal  & Spain
South Africa

English
Portuguese
Spanish

geographic

languages



To improve quality of journals through online OA publishing

visibilility
accesibilility
quality
credibility
use
impact

Strategy:

publish online collections of selected 
journals in open access mode with 
integrated measure of use and impact

quality criteria to select/index journals 
complementing international indexes

links from articles with national and 
international information sources

move journals from the status of local 
and regional towards the international 
flow of scientific information

SciELO: why?, how?,  … towards

SciELO as a meta publisher 
public good



.........

2005 – NIH Public Acces Policy

2003 – Directory of Open Acces Journal

2002 – HINARI

2001 – PLOS – Letter, Journal site in 2002

2000 – PubMED Central
BioMed Central

1999 – OAI

1998 – Virtual Health Library

1997 - SciELO Brazil, Chile
PubMED - MEDLINE
with open access

1993 – Bioline International

1991 – arXiv 

OA  - time line

2002 feb
Budapest Open Access Initiative

2003 jun 
Bethesda Statement on Open 
Access Publishing

2003 oct 
Berlin Declaration on Open 
Access to Knowledge in the 
Sciences and Humanities

2005 sep 
Salvador Declaration on Open 
Access: the developing world 
perspective 



www.scielo.org



SciELO Network

national and 
thematic collections 
adopts the same 
methodology and 
technical process



decentralized
with integrated search

integrated search 
thru metadata from 
each collection

search options: 
Google and access 
to indexes of 
bibliographic 
elements (author, 
country, etc.)



access to 
journals by 
alphabetic

thematic
and country
lists of titles



SciELO 
numbers 
daily 
updated.

each 
collection 
has access 
to  all 
SciELO 
Network





SciELO Network

collections

nationals

thematics

journal collection – issues

issue

aticle
services

references

Access through the 
Internet from 
anywhere







Lingüística, Letras e 
Artes

2%
Engenharia

5%

Ciências da Saúde
28%

Ciências Exatas e da 
Terra

8%

Ciências Sociais 
Aplicadas

12%

Ciências Agrárias
10%

Ciências Humanas
26%

Ciências Biológicas
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SciELO Brazil - journals by thematic area
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Article
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maximize links – article as a portal

10%, August 2008

Top ten clicked, May 2006

Scopus
since 
2008



Download de artigos no site www.scielo.br 
jan/2005 a jun/2010
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SciELO Brazil, Download of articles, jun 2005-jun2010 
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JCRSciELO



no yes no yes
Brazil 28 164 192 14,58 85,42
Chile 8 61 69 11,59 88,41
Argentina 4 55 59 6,78 93,22
Colombia 1 50 51 1,96 98,04
Venezuela 10 27 37 27,03 72,97
Spain 2 32 34 5,88 94,12
Cuba 6 19 25 24,00 76,00
Portugal 1 22 23 4,35 95,65
Mexico 15 15 0,00 100,00
Brazil_Social 4 10 14 28,57 71,43
Social Sciences 13 13 0,00 100,00
Brazil_Public 1 3 4 25,00 75,00
Public Health 1 1 2 50,00 50,00
Spain_Public 1 1 2 50,00 50,00
Chile_Social Sciences 1 1 0,00 100,00
Colombia_Pu  1 1 100,00 0,00
Cuba_Public Health 1 1 0,00 100,00
Mexico_Publ  1 1 100,00 0,00
Venezuela_Social Scien 1 1 0,00 100,00
Total geral 69 476 545 12,66 87,34

Number of titles 
increased IFCollection Total 

titles
% of increase



JCR1999-2009 - 9 SciELO-JCR journals - impact factor
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2000-2009, Impact factor average increase = 220%



2005 2006 2007 2008 2009  
REV BRAS FARMACOGN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.462 0.327
MEM I OSWALDO CRUZ 0.847 1.208 1.225 1.450 2.097 1.643
CLINICS 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.591 1.227
J BRAZIL CHEM SOC 1.097 1.003 1.539 1.430 1.458 1.105
REV BRAS PSIQUIATR 0.000 0.000 1.318 1.318 1.391 0.992
J PEDIAT-BRAZIL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.382 1.059
ARQ BRAS CARDIOL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.316 0.914
PLANTA DANINHA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.204 0.239
BRAZ J MED BIOL RES 0.859 1.075 1.150 1.215 1.075 1.049
AN ACAD BRAS CIENC 0.653 0.737 0.895 0.881 1.074 1.000
REV SAUDE PUBL 0.287 0.343 0.557 0.963 1.006 0.838

Periódico FI no JCR > 1 em 2009   2009 sem 
auto-citac

JCR 2009 – Brazilian journals with IF > 1



2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2009 % JCR
REV BRAS FARMACOGN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.462 0.327 9% 2.792 81%
MEM I OSWALDO CRUZ 0.847 1.208 1.225 1.450 2.097 1.643 78% 0.742 35%
CLINICS 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.591 1.227 77% 0.887 56%
J BRAZIL CHEM SOC 1.097 1.003 1.539 1.430 1.458 1.105 76% 0.371 25%
REV BRAS PSIQUIATR 0.000 0.000 1.318 1.318 1.391 0.992 71% 0.780 56%
J PEDIAT-BRAZIL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.382 1.059 77% 0.871 63%
ARQ BRAS CARDIOL 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.316 0.914 69% 0.829 63%
PLANTA DANINHA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.204 0.239 20% 1.064 88%
BRAZ J MED BIOL RES 0.859 1.075 1.150 1.215 1.075 1.049 98% 0.201 19%
AN ACAD BRAS CIENC 0.653 0.737 0.895 0.881 1.074 1.000 93% 0.148 14%
REV SAUDE PUBL 0.287 0.343 0.557 0.963 1.006 0.838 83% 0.945 94%

Periódico FI no JCR > 1 em 2009 FI no SciELO2009 sem 
auto-citac

%

JCR 2009 – periódicos brasileiros com FI > 1

REV SAUDE PUBL 1.006 0.945 94%
PLANTA DANINHA 1.204 1.064 88%
REV BRAS FARMACOGN 3.462 2.792 81%
J PEDIAT-BRAZIL 1.382 0.871 63%
ARQ BRAS CARDIOL 1.316 0.829 63%
REV BRAS PSIQUIATR 1.391 0.780 56%
CLINICS 1.591 0.887 56%
MEM I OSWALDO CRUZ 2.097 0.742 35%
J BRAZIL CHEM SOC 1.458 0.371 25%
BRAZ J MED BIOL RES 1.075 0.201 19%
AN ACAD BRAS CIENC 1.074 0.148 14%

Periódico JCR 2009 SciELO 
2009 %
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Ricardo Lourenço, 2010
Editor of MIOC
http://www.eventos.bvsalud.org/agendas/scielojcrsemin
ar/public/documents/ricardo_Memorias%20JCR%20201
0_1-174104.pdf



Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2009 - titles 1 9 32 115
        -  % 1% 10% 30% 58%
         - % ac 100% 98% 88% 58%

IF distribution per 25th percentil

JCR2009, LA&C journals – distribution of IF per thematic areas
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distribution of percentage
 of citations by journals - 2007
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SciELO Brazil – collection development, 2006

Rogério Meneghini, Abel L. Packer,,2006





big Challenges
keep growing network

collections

usage - impact

quality

insertion in the global flow of scientific information 

OA sustainable business model – public-private mix

policies – institutional, national, international

keep pace with the technology - innovation

ethics



Perspectives and innovations

online publishing system as a public service to journals

SciELO eBooks

mobile SciELO

massive investment to move top journals to 1st - 2nd quartile

institutional, national and international policies and programs

reference for multidisciplinary, multilingual indexing and 
publishing, specially for developing countries 

expected role of UNESCO
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Thank you !
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